User’s
Manual
IM 01W06F01-01EN
9th Edition
XS530
Pressure Measurement Module
IM 01W06F01-01EN
CONTENTS

Storage:	Within	±	20°C/h
Altitude (Atmospheric pressure):
[Type Code: 00] Up to 3000 m
[Type Code: K2, S2, F1, C1, P1, U1]
80 to 110 kPa (Up to 2000 m*)
*: Ta : over 10°C
Vibration Resistance:
0.21	mmP-P	(10	to	60	Hz),
3	G	(60	to	2	kHz)
Shock Resistance:
50	G	11	ms	(3	directions/3	times)
n PHYSICAL
SPECIFICATIONS
Process Connection:
Refer to “MODEL AND SUFFIX
CODES.”
Housing:
Stainless Steel
Material of Process Connection*3:
Diaphragm: Hastelloy C-276*1
Process Connector: 316L SST*2
or Hastelloy C-276
*1:   Hastelloy C-276 or ASTM N10276
(equivalent	to	Hastelloy	C	-276)
*2:   316L SST or ASTM grade 316L
*3:   Refer "MODEL AND SUFFIX CODES" for
more details.
Weight:
600 g (1.32 lb)
Mounting Bracket:
Refer to “MODEL AND SUFFIX
CODES.”
8-3	 <General	Specifications>
IM 01W06F01-01EN
8.2 MODEL AND SUFFIX CODES
Model Suffix	Codes Description
XS530 Pressure Measurement Module
Inter-module
communication -A Digital communication for XS-series
Area
2 Europe EU868
3 North America US915
4 Malaysia, Singapore, Thailand AS923-1
5 Australia, Chile AU915
6 Australia, New Zealand AS923-1
7 South Korea KR920
8 India IN865
9 Brazil	AU915
C Indonesia AS923-2
F China CN470
G Argentina AU915
H Nigeria, Saudi Arabia, UAE, Qatar EU868
Type
00 General Purpose*1
K2 ATEX intrinsic safety*2
S2 IECEx intrinsic safety*3
F1 FM intrinsic safety*4
C1 CSA intrinsic safety*8
P1 South Korea intrinsic safety*5
U1 INMETRO intrinsic safety*6
Range
-E –0.1 to 5 MPa
-H –0.1 to 35 MPa*7
-S –0.1 to 35 MPa (Compliance with category III of
PED)*9
Housing material*11
Diaphragm Wetted Parts
6 Stainless Steel
(Hastelloy C-276# Stainless Steel#)
7 Stainless Steel
(Hastelloy C-276# Hastelloy C-276#)*10
8 Stainless Steel
(Gold-plated Hastelloy C-276# Stainless Steel#)*10
Process connection 4 1/2	NPT	female